
INVITATION TO BID 

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY 

SPRING CREEK 5 AND THOMAS CREEK PRODUCTION WELL RE-DRILLS 

 
TMWA CAPITAL PROJECT NO.: 15-0058 

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT NO. PWP #WA-2019-114 

 

RANGE FOR ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,556.588.00 - $2,105,972.00 

 

PROJECT SCOPE:  Truckee Meadows Water Authority (TMWA) is accepting sealed bids for all labor, 

materials, equipment, and incidentals required for the Spring Creek 5 and Thomas Creek Production Well 

Re-Drills.    TMWA is seeking a drilling contractor to re-drill and construct two production wells at two 

separate sites. One well will be located in the Truckee Meadows Basin and one well will be located in 

Spanish Springs Valley.  The successful bidder will perform and complete the following work: drill and 

construct two production wells following all applicable state and federal regulations, perform all 

mandatory downhole surveying, install and remove temporary test pumps, and complete well and aquifer 

testing on both production wells. 

 

TMWA will provide coordinates for the well head locations.     

 

Project Control provided by TMWA. 

 

MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT 

 

BID DOCUMENTS:  All bid documents may be downloaded from TMWA’s website at 

https://tmwa.com/doing-business-with-us/bidding-opportunities/ 

 

BID SUBMITTAL:  Sealed bids must be submitted to TMWA by mail to P.O. Box 30013, Reno, Nevada 

89520-3013 or in person to 1355 Capital Boulevard, Reno, NV 89502, and must be RECEIVED BY 

TMWA NOT LATER THAN 2:00 P.M. on February 12, 2019.  Bids received after the date and time 

set for receipt will be REJECTED.  

 

BID OPENING:   February 12, 2019, at 2:05 p.m. at the TMWA Conference Room, 1355 Capital Blvd., 

Reno, NV 89502.  TMWA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, including without limitation the right 

to reject any or all nonconforming, non-responsive, unbalanced, or conditional bids, and to reject the bid of 

any bidder if TMWA believes that it would not be in the best interest of TMWA to make an award to that 

bidder.  TMWA also reserves the right to waive informalities.  Bids will be evaluated as prescribed in 

Nevada Revised Statute 338.147. 

 

ANTICIPATED START DATE:     On or Before March 4, 2019 

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DEADLINE: Fifty-Seven (57) days following Notice to 

Proceed 

COMPLETION DEADLINE:   Ninety-Two (92) days following Notice to 

Proceed. 

 

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:   

 

Specifications Included – No Plans  

 

https://tmwa.com/doing-business-with-us/bidding-opportunities/


Bidders are to complete all Bid Submittal Forms, contained on pages 2-16 in the Bid Proposal Form 

Section of the Bid Documents. The complete Contract Documents must be submitted to comprise a 

responsive and responsible bid. Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified or cashier’s check or bid 

bond in the amount of not less than five percent of the amount bid in the proposal. Addenda, if any, shall 

be posted on the TMWA web-site at: 

 

https://tmwa.com/doing-business-with-us/bidding-opportunities/ 

 

It is each bidder’s sole responsibility to ensure that they have received all addenda prior to submission of 

their bid. 

 

QUESTIONS:  Questions may be submitted in writing to the Contract Administrator up to three (3) 

business days before Bid Opening (February 6, 2019).   

 

Maria I. Dufur, Contract Administrator 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 

1355 Capital Boulevard 

Reno, NV 89502 

(775) 834-8056 

Fax (775) 834-8153:  e-mail: mdufur@tmwa.com  

https://tmwa.com/doing-business-with-us/bidding-opportunities/
mailto:mdufur@tmwa.com

